
Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Driver: The Russell Brooks Trophy & replica  Co-Driver: The Mike Broad Trophy & replica

1 3 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 Ford Fiesta 0:42:09 1

Second Overall

2 5 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:58 2

Third Overall

3 8 Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:48 1:39 3

Historic Crew - The Classic Motor Show Award & replicas

1 42 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 Ford Escort RS 0:48:54 25

Class RF1.4

1 221 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 Seat Arosa 0:56:10 66

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class RF2.0

1 224 Guy Butler/Jamie Mactavish RF2.0 Toyota Corolla 0:57:27 70

Class 1400S

1 202 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:08 20
2 201 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:48:36 0:28 22

Class 1400C

1 212 Joe Evett/Michael Evett 1400C MG ZR 0:52:18 48
2 218 James Dunkley/Colin Jenkins 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:23 3:05 63

Class H1/2

1 209 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 Hillman Avenger 0:49:52 29
2 211 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 Ford Escort 0:50:52 1:00 37

Class H3

1 37 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:20 32
2 46 Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:23 0:03 33

Class N3

1 51 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:09 26
2 61 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:01 0:52 31

Class NR4

1 15 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:24 8
2 22 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:18 0:54 12

Class B10/R2

1 33 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 18
2 63 Sam Bilham/Graham Wild B10/R2 Ford Fiesta 0:48:46 0:55 24

Class B11

1 38 Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:18 15
2 84 James Gratton-Smith/Arwel Jenkins B11 Ford Escort 0:56:27 9:09 68

Class B12

1 39 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:44 23
2 49 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 BMW Compact 0:49:28 0:44 27

Class B13

1 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:15 7
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B13 (Continued)

2 26 Keith Parry/Eryl Evans B13 Subaru Impreza 0:45:42 0:27 10

Class B14

1 2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:56 4
2 9 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:08 0:12 5

Highest placed Lady Driver

No finisher eligible

Highest placed Lady Co-Driver

1 9 Dawn England B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:08 5

Highest placed Quinton MC Driver - QMC Shield and award

1 57 Geoff Cottrill B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:52 59

Highest placed Quinton MC Co-Driver - QMC Shield and award

1 204 Abi Haycock 1400S Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:33 53

Rally First "Stars of the Day" - The Andreas Mikkelsen Award and replicas

No award made

Spirit of the Rally - The Autosport Trophy Award

1 203 Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:09 39
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:42:09 0:42:09

2 5 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:43:07 0:58 

3 8 Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:48 0:43:48 1:39 

4 2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 4 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 1:47 

5 9 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:08 0:44:08 1:59 

6 6 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:44:31 0:44:31 2:22 

7 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 1 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:15 0:45:15 3:06 

8 15 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:24 0:45:24 3:15 

9 18 Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 7 Ford Fiesta 0:45:31 0:45:31 3:22 

10 26 Keith Parry/Eryl Evans B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:42 0:45:42 3:33 

11 28 Ian Bainbridge/Giles Dykes B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:50 0:10 0:46:00 3:51 

12 22 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:09 

13 20 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:38 0:46:38 4:29 

14 17 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:10 0:47:10 5:01 

15 38 Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 1 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:18 0:47:18 5:09 

16 27 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:20 0:47:20 5:11 

17 24 Gary Cooper/Jon Riley B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:40 

18 33 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 0:47:51 5:42 

19 23 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan NR4 4 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:48:03 0:48:03 5:54 

20 202 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:08 0:48:08 5:59 

21 29 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:21 0:48:21 6:12 

22 201 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:36 0:48:36 6:27 

23 39 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:44 0:48:44 6:35 

24 63 Sam Bilham/Graham Wild B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:48:46 0:48:46 6:37 

25 42 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:54 0:48:54 6:45 

26 51 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:09 0:49:09 7:00 

27 49 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 2 BMW Compact 0:49:28 0:49:28 7:19 

28 25 Jon Ross/Martin Auskerin NR4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44 0:49:44 7:35 

29 209 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:52 0:49:52 7:43 

30 54 Damian Pratts/Jonny 'Tad' Evans B12 3 Ford Escort 0:49:55 0:49:55 7:46 

31 61 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:01 0:50:01 7:52 

32 37 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:20 0:50:20 8:11 

33 46 Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:14 

34 58 Iwan Evans/Sion Williams B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:27 0:50:27 8:18 

35 11 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 6 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:50:36 0:50:36 8:27 

36 73 Nev Jones/Rhys Stoneman H3 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:43 0:50:43 8:34 

37 211 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:43 

38 208 Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S 3 Ford Ka 0:51:06 0:51:06 8:57 

39 203 Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:09 0:51:09 9:00 

40 50 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick B12 4 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 9:16 

41 213 Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:22 

42 88 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:22 

43 95 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 10 Subaru Impreza RA 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:28 

44 36 Ben Cree/Richard Shores B10/R2 3 Peugeot 205GTI 0:51:50 0:51:50 9:41 

45 77 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 5 BMW E30 0:51:52 0:51:52 9:43 

46 70 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen B10/R2 4 Suzuki Swift 0:52:00 0:52:00 9:51 

47 69 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 5 Fiat 131 0:52:12 0:52:12 10:03 

48 212 Joe Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:52:18 0:52:18 10:09 

49 41 John Bainbridge/StJohn Dykes B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:22 0:52:22 10:13 

50 210 Clive Anstey/Tim Currie 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:52:48 0:52:48 10:39 

51 60 Roger Nevitt/Max Freeman B10/R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:52:51 0:52:51 10:42 

52 71 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10/R2 6 Peugeot 306RWD 0:53:11 0:53:11 11:02 

53 204 Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:33 0:53:33 11:24 

54 83 Douglas Utting/Sam Jackson B10/R2 7 Volkswagen Polo 0:53:42 0:53:42 11:33 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

55 62 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:58 0:53:58 11:49 

56 64 Alan Thompson/Christopher Thompson B10/R2 8 Hillman Avenger 0:54:02 0:54:02 11:53 

57 206 Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:22 0:54:22 12:13 

58 214 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Bessley H1/2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:54:48 0:54:48 12:39 

59 57 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:52 0:54:52 12:43 

60 92 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:54:57 0:54:57 12:48 

61 94 Keith Gapper/Glenn Mercer B13 14 Subaru Impeza 0:55:14 0:55:14 13:05 

62 82 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10/R2 9 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:55:21 0:55:21 13:12 

63 218 James Dunkley/Colin Jenkins 1400C 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:23 0:55:23 13:14 

64 66 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt B10/R2 10 Honda Civic EG6 0:55:43 0:55:43 13:34 

65 87 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:55:50 0:55:50 13:41 

66 221 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 1 Seat Arosa 0:56:10 0:56:10 14:01 

67 85 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:56:25 0:56:25 14:16 

68 84 James Gratton-Smith/Arwel Jenkins B11 2 Ford Escort 0:56:27 0:56:27 14:18 

69 72 Richard Spink/Graham Willcock B11 3 Ford Escort 0:51:13 6:00 0:57:13 15:04 

70 224 Guy Butler/Jamie Mactavish RF2.0 1 Toyota Corolla 0:57:27 0:57:27 15:18 

71 226 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell H1/2 4 Porsche 911 0:59:07 0:59:07 16:58 

72 223 David Auden/Chris Row H1/2 5 MGB Roadster 0:59:26 0:59:26 17:17 

73 229 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 6 Volvo Amazon 1:02:25 1:02:25 20:16 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 113

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 Spencer Sport

Tom Cave/James Morgan B13 Mitsubishi Mirage Disqualified - G5.3

2 4 WD40, SGP Motorsport, Sgpetch 4x4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 4 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 1:47 

3 1 Swift Caravans, Pirelli, Morris Lubricants & NG

Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:42:09 0:42:09

5 2 Bob Francis Crane Hire Pirelli Speedline Wheels

Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:43:07 0:58 

6 6 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:44:31 0:44:31 2:22 

7 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge B14 Ford Fiesta Rolled - SS4

8 3 Scottish Christmas Trees

Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:48 0:43:48 1:39 

9 5 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:08 0:44:08 1:59 

10 Cargate Leasing Ltd

Martin Cairns/Gary Mcelhinney B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Did not visit MC2 (went for ferry)

11 35 Mercian Cutting Tools/JCB/Maxis Tyres/GPM/Fuchs Oils

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 6 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:50:36 0:50:36 8:27 

12 7 MRF Tyres, 710 Lubricants, Fuchs

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 1 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:15 0:45:15 3:06 

14 Macwhirter Motorsport, Oakfield Gardening, Stepaside Coachw

Layton Waters/Tudor Jenkins B13 Proton Satria Differential - Start SS1

15 8 GPM/SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:24 0:45:24 3:15 

17 14 Delta Salvage/Alltask

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:10 0:47:10 5:01 

18 9 Tudor Glass

Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 7 Ford Fiesta 0:45:31 0:45:31 3:22 

19 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams B13 Subaru Impreza Ball joint - SS7

20 13 Utting Estates. Geoff Jones Motorsport (Wales)

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:38 0:46:38 4:29 

21 Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford

Bob Morgan/Adie Williams B13 Škoda Fabia vRS Fuel tank leak after service

22 12 Professional Motorsport World Expo 2018

Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:09 

23 19 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan NR4 4 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:48:03 0:48:03 5:54 

24 17 AG Motiors Crockey Hill

Gary Cooper/Jon Riley B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:40 

25 28 Drury Deliveries

Jon Ross/Martin Auskerin NR4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44 0:49:44 7:35 

26 10 Keith Parry/Eryl Evans B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:42 0:45:42 3:33 

27 16 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:20 0:47:20 5:11 

28 11 Agricore

Ian Bainbridge/Giles Dykes B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:50 0:10 0:46:00 3:51 

29 21 Artificial Lawn Company Ltd

Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:21 0:48:21 6:12 

31 Denwell Coaches

Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Went off - SS7

32 McMackin Contracts Ltd

Owen McMacKin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort Stage Max SS6 so retired

33 18 DMACK/Beatson's Building Supplies/N H Engineering Ltd/Jason

George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 0:47:51 5:42 

35 AP Racing Engines, Vaynol Heating

Gavin Edwards/Caron Tomlinon B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Lost brakes after SS1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 113

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

36 44 Homemade &vintage/Terry Cree Motorsport

Ben Cree/Richard Shores B10/R2 3 Peugeot 205GTI 0:51:50 0:51:50 9:41 

37 32 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:20 0:50:20 8:11 

38 15 Utting Estates, SS2

Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 1 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:18 0:47:18 5:09 

39 23 Braemax Perimeter Fencing; Neder Landscapes; TJ Mckean

Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:44 0:48:44 6:35 

40 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR Retired after SS8

41 49 Agricore Ltd

John Bainbridge/StJohn Dykes B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:22 0:52:22 10:13 

42 25 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:54 0:48:54 6:45 

43 Fitzgerald Plant Services

Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 BMW 325 Cracked sump - Service TC4B

44 Randolphs, Ten80 Films, SVP Motorsport, HJ Logistics

Andy Turner/Steve Harris B12 Subaru Impreza RWD Mechanical - SS2

45 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 Ford Escort Mk1 OTL

46 33 PJS Marine

Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:14 

47 Andrew Stokes/Siobhan Pugh H3 Ford Escort Mk1 Co-driver malfunction - Service

48 Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort Mk2 OTL

49 27 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 2 BMW Compact 0:49:28 0:49:28 7:19 

50 40 Lloyd and Jones Engineers

Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick B12 4 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 9:16 

51 26 Philip Paul Car Centre

Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:09 0:49:09 7:00 

53 LRS Engineering

Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander Driveline failure - SS7

54 30 Entrant: Tsalta Motorsport

Damian Pratts/Jonny 'Tad' Evans B12 3 Ford Escort 0:49:55 0:49:55 7:46 

55 GEG Motorsport , Zakham Engineering , ECO Glaze , LDS Motor

Kalvin Green/Osian Owen N3 Ford Fiesta ST Fuel pump after SS7

56 Fordpad Metal Recycling, SAR Recycling, Trojan Mek, Pontlli

James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 Ford Fiesta ST Retired after SS6

57 59 Cottrill Transport

Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:52 0:54:52 12:43 

58 34 Harlech Toyota

Iwan Evans/Sion Williams B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:27 0:50:27 8:18 

59 R.Keith Price Haulage Ltd, Kevin Williams Earthworks and Pl

Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta ST Went off - SS8

60 51 Custom Cages

Roger Nevitt/Max Freeman B10/R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:52:51 0:52:51 10:42 

61 31 AK Sheet Metal Ltd, SCS Electrical Installations, Broughton

Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:01 0:50:01 7:52 

62 55 Rallyme.co.uk

Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:58 0:53:58 11:49 

63 24 2300 Club John Easson Award

Sam Bilham/Graham Wild B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:48:46 0:48:46 6:37 

64 56 Alan Thompson/Christopher Thompson B10/R2 8 Hillman Avenger 0:54:02 0:54:02 11:53 

65 Brettex. Maun Motors, Total, Elite Lubricants

Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Driveshaft - SS2

66 64 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt B10/R2 10 Honda Civic EG6 0:55:43 0:55:43 13:34 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 113

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

67 Browns Furniture MWB Electrical Services

Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS8

68 MGL Electrics Glen Road Service Station

Martin Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 Ford Fiesta Driveshaft - SS4

69 47 Swift Caravans

Peter Smith/John Millington H3 5 Fiat 131 0:52:12 0:52:12 10:03 

70 46 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen B10/R2 4 Suzuki Swift 0:52:00 0:52:00 9:51 

71 52 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10/R2 6 Peugeot 306RWD 0:53:11 0:53:11 11:02 

72 69 Richard Spink/Graham Willcock B11 3 Ford Escort 0:51:13 6:00 0:57:13 15:04 

73 36 ACW Motorsport/Vulcan Fasteners Ltd

Nev Jones/Rhys Stoneman H3 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:43 0:50:43 8:34 

74 Terry Brown/Den Golding H3 Ford Escort Puncture SS4 damaged rear caliper

75 Graham Waite/Gill Cotton B10/R2 Toyota Corolla Brake problems after SS6

76 www.FlexiFly.co.uk

Will Graham/Steven Davey B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Fire after SS3

77 45 G. J. Price (Transport)

David Jones/Glyn Price B12 5 BMW E30 0:51:52 0:51:52 9:43 

79 MHMotorsport

Katie Haley-Roebuck/Eddie Gale B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Retired - SS6

80 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise Alternator - Service TC4B

81 Kevin Metcalfe/Lewis Griffiths B12 BMW E30 Overheated - after SS4

82 62 Caters Photographic

Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10/R2 9 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:55:21 0:55:21 13:12 

83 54 Utting Estates Ltd

Douglas Utting/Sam Jackson B10/R2 7 Volkswagen Polo 0:53:42 0:53:42 11:33 

84 68 Jordan Road Surfacing

James Gratton-Smith/Arwel Jenkins B11 2 Ford Escort 0:56:27 0:56:27 14:18 

85 67 Sands & Hall TNS Rally Elite Surfacing

Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:56:25 0:56:25 14:16 

87 65 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:55:50 0:55:50 13:41 

88 42 Rallynuts Ltd

Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:22 

90 Coneely Group, Chateau Impney Hillclimb, SVP Motorsport

Tom Delaney/Matt Walk B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Head gasket after SS2

91 MPB 4x4

Ian Linford/Ryan Griffiths B13 Land Rover Freelander Bottom end - finish of SS1

92 60 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:54:57 0:54:57 12:48 

94 61 Keith Gapper/Glenn Mercer B13 14 Subaru Impeza 0:55:14 0:55:14 13:05 

95 43 LB Electrical Contractors, Oakley Interiors, AGS Noise Cont

Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 10 Subaru Impreza RA 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:28 

201 22 TNT Tyres Ludlow

Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:36 0:48:36 6:27 

202 20 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:08 0:48:08 5:59 

203 39 Q8 Oils

Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:09 0:51:09 9:00 

204 53 Richard Cole Contracting

Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:33 0:53:33 11:24 

205 TNT Tyres Selly Autos

Perry Gardener/Steve Link 1400C Vauxhall Nova Engine - SS5

206 57 SG Motorsport Stu Spyer Rallying

Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:22 0:54:22 12:13 

207 586 Sports, PFC

Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift Engine broken after SS6
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 113

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

208 38 Ent: 2300 Club John Easson Award Spon: Hippo Motor Group, W

Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S 3 Ford Ka 0:51:06 0:51:06 8:57 

209 29 Jordan Road Surfacing. Jondel Race Engines

Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:52 0:49:52 7:43 

210 50 Clive Anstey/Tim Currie 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:52:48 0:52:48 10:39 

211 37 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:43 

212 48 Joe Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:52:18 0:52:18 10:09 

213 41 N J Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:22 

214 58 Circuit Alert Ltd/ Panel2Paint

Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Bessley H1/2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:54:48 0:54:48 12:39 

216 Robert Rook/Mark Casey H1/2 Ford Escort Twin Cam OTL at TC4

217 Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped - SS7

218 63 Dunkley Auto Services Coleford

James Dunkley/Colin Jenkins 1400C 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:23 0:55:23 13:14 

220 TNT Tyres (Ludlow)

Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Suspension problem - SS7

221 66 Wrexham Motoring Supplies, Johnson Motorsport

Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 1 Seat Arosa 0:56:10 0:56:10 14:01 

222 Entrant: Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Mark Cox/Clive Jones RF1.4 VW Lupo Clutch - after SS5

223 72 RallyCarInsurance.co.uk/CRautomotive.co.uk

David Auden/Chris Row H1/2 5 MGB Roadster 0:59:26 0:59:26 17:17 

224 70 Entrant: Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Guy Butler/Jamie Mactavish RF2.0 1 Toyota Corolla 0:57:27 0:57:27 15:18 

225 Entrant: Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Matthew Baddeley/Yan Griffiths RF2.0 Toyota Corolla Fuel leak - Start SS1

226 71 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell H1/2 4 Porsche 911 0:59:07 0:59:07 16:58 

227 Richard Ingleby/Alex Booth RF2.0 MG ZR Electrical after SS8

228 Steffan Williams/Claire Williams RF1.4 Nissan Micra Went off - SS2

229 73 KGD

Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 6 Volvo Amazon 1:02:25 1:02:25 20:16 

230 Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Emma Morrison/Jon Quintrell RF1.6 Volkswagen Lupo GTi Snapped wishbone - SS1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Llyn Login 1

SS 2

Route 60 1

SS 3
Halfway 1

SS 4

Crychan 1

SS 5
Llyn Login 2

SS 6

Route 60 2

SS 7
Halfway 2

SS 8

Crychan 2

Penalties

1 Tom Cave B13 4:22 4:50 5:05 7:02 4:18 4:45 5:03 6:58 Retired

2 Stephen Petch B14 4:30 4:55 5:17 7:36 4:25 4:56 5:09 7:08 

3 Matt Edwards B14 4:25 4:45 5:02 7:09 4:18 4:37 4:57 6:56 

5 Luke Francis B14 4:31 4:54 5:09 7:08 4:22 4:52 5:07 7:04 

6 Charles Payne B14 4:39 5:02 5:19 7:27 4:32 4:57 5:15 7:20 

7 Sacha Kakad B14 4:32 4:59 5:17 Rolled - SS4

8 Rory Young B14 4:24 5:17 5:18 7:15 4:23 4:54 5:08 7:09 

9 Martyn England B14 4:36 4:59 5:15 7:16 4:26 4:57 5:08 7:31 

10 Martin Cairns B14 4:51 5:24 5:36 7:37 4:45 5:21 5:34 7:40 Retired

11 Pat Naylor NR4 4:41 10:00 5:27 7:33 4:40 5:18 5:24 7:33 

12 Ian Joel B13 4:39 5:08 5:25 7:37 4:33 5:09 5:20 7:24 

14 Layton Waters B13 Differential - Start SS1

15 Russ Thompson NR4 4:38 5:04 5:34 7:32 4:34 5:06 5:24 7:32 

17 Matthew Hirst B13 4:54 5:22 5:54 7:46 4:43 5:17 5:31 7:43 

18 Stephen Simpson B14 4:45 5:11 5:26 7:30 4:38 5:10 5:23 7:28 

19 Dylan Davies B13 4:41 5:12 5:24 7:27 4:35 5:03 Ball joint - SS7

20 Wug Utting NR4 4:56 5:16 5:35 7:39 4:49 5:17 5:33 7:33 

21 Bob Morgan B13 4:53 5:29 5:44 7:50 Fuel tank leak after service

22 Scott Faulkner NR4 4:43 5:22 5:31 7:39 4:39 5:14 5:27 7:43 

23 Simon Dalton NR4 4:55 5:25 5:44 7:55 4:58 5:26 5:43 7:57 

24 Gary Cooper B13 4:50 5:24 5:42 8:02 4:48 5:32 5:38 7:53 

25 Jon Ross NR4 5:00 5:33 5:53 8:28 5:01 5:40 5:55 8:14 

26 Keith Parry B13 4:44 5:21 5:28 7:24 4:40 5:10 5:25 7:30 

27 Paul Walker B13 4:54 5:21 5:43 7:53 4:52 5:15 5:32 7:50 

28 Ian Bainbridge B13 4:40 5:15 5:28 7:33 4:36 5:14 5:28 7:36 0:10 

29 Peter Baylis B13 5:02 5:29 5:51 7:56 4:53 5:30 5:42 7:58 

31 Rob Dennis B11 5:02 5:30 5:48 7:59 4:53 5:33 Went off - SS7

32 Owen McMacKin B12 4:54 5:35 5:40 8:03 4:47 10:00 Stage Max SS6 so retired

33 George Lepley B10/R2 4:54 5:30 5:38 7:57 4:52 5:22 5:36 8:02 

35 Gavin Edwards B11 6:32 Lost brakes after SS1

36 Ben Cree B10/R2 5:18 6:02 6:03 8:32 5:16 6:02 6:04 8:33 

37 Gary Smith H3 5:16 5:45 5:57 8:14 5:11 5:42 6:01 8:14 

38 Max Utting B11 4:49 5:22 5:39 7:49 4:46 5:20 5:40 7:53 

39 Allan McDowall B12 4:51 5:32 5:52 7:57 4:51 5:32 5:51 8:18 

40 Andy Davison B11 5:05 5:39 5:47 8:05 5:00 5:44 5:51 8:17 Retired

41 John Bainbridge B13 5:36 5:53 6:06 8:25 5:25 5:50 6:10 8:57 

42 Ernie Graham H3 5:02 5:38 5:50 7:58 4:58 5:39 5:48 8:01 

43 Andrew Fox B12 5:05 5:38 5:53 8:15 Cracked sump - Service TC4B

44 Andy Turner B12 5:04 Mechanical - SS2

45 Steve Loomes B12 6:34 7:16 7:44 11:25 6:29 7:24 7:43 11:20 OTL

46 Paul Street H3 5:01 5:32 5:47 8:04 4:58 5:37 5:51 9:33 

47 Andrew Stokes H3 5:08 5:44 5:55 8:21 Co-driver malfunction - Service

48 Tim Phelps B12 5:19 5:51 6:09 8:39 5:10 5:50 6:12 8:40 OTL

49 Colin Griffiths B12 4:56 5:33 6:02 8:09 4:56 5:33 6:00 8:19 

50 Steve Southall B12 5:05 5:47 6:03 8:30 5:16 5:55 6:10 8:39 

51 Zak Hughes N3 5:02 5:41 5:52 8:13 4:52 5:33 5:47 8:09 

53 Alex Howard B13 5:24 5:54 5:56 8:18 5:08 5:44 Driveline failure - SS7

54 Damian Pratts B12 5:10 5:46 5:53 8:13 5:03 5:39 5:54 8:17 

55 Kalvin Green N3 5:12 5:45 5:53 8:20 5:05 5:38 5:51 Fuel pump after SS7

56 James Giddings N3 5:06 5:42 5:54 8:11 4:55 5:32 Retired after SS6

57 Geoff Cottrill B13 5:44 6:13 6:34 8:59 5:35 6:13 6:31 9:03 

58 Iwan Evans B13 5:10 5:46 6:06 8:17 5:02 5:43 5:55 8:28 

59 Rhydian Price N3 5:18 5:49 5:58 8:33 5:14 5:50 5:56 Went off - SS8

60 Roger Nevitt B10/R2 5:35 6:04 6:12 8:41 5:24 6:06 6:08 8:41 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Llyn Login 1

SS 2

Route 60 1

SS 3
Halfway 1

SS 4

Crychan 1

SS 5
Llyn Login 2

SS 6

Route 60 2

SS 7
Halfway 2

SS 8

Crychan 2

Penalties

61 Ewan Tindall N3 5:06 5:46 5:56 8:11 5:03 5:41 5:57 8:21 

62 Mathew Tordoff N3 5:22 5:48 7:30 8:24 5:11 5:45 6:30 9:28 

63 Sam Bilham B10/R2 5:14 5:40 5:47 8:01 4:57 5:24 5:40 8:03 

64 Alan Thompson B10/R2 5:35 6:23 6:35 8:46 5:30 6:07 6:15 8:51 

65 Bob Vardy B10/R2 4:53 Driveshaft - SS2

66 Richard Phillipson B10/R2 5:48 6:16 6:35 9:04 5:45 6:26 6:34 9:15 

67 Rob Bradley B11 5:21 5:57 6:05 8:32 5:27 6:06 6:17 Stopped - SS8

68 Martin Laverty N3 5:31 6:02 6:16 Driveshaft - SS4

69 Peter Smith H3 5:24 5:50 6:11 8:27 5:12 6:19 6:05 8:44 

70 Tom Llewellin B10/R2 5:20 6:02 6:11 8:31 5:10 6:14 6:02 8:30 

71 Alan Desbois B10/R2 5:30 6:00 6:31 8:41 5:27 6:02 6:13 8:47 

72 Richard Spink B11 5:17 5:54 6:04 8:26 5:11 5:53 6:03 8:25 6:00 

73 Nev Jones H3 5:20 5:39 5:54 8:45 5:17 5:47 5:52 8:09 

74 Terry Brown H3 5:04 5:24 5:50 9:35 Puncture SS4 damaged rear caliper

75 Graham Waite B10/R2 5:42 6:24 6:28 9:21 5:34 8:00 Brake problems after SS6

76 Will Graham B10/R2 5:18 5:50 6:01 Fire after SS3

77 David Jones B12 5:16 5:45 6:00 8:36 5:08 5:55 6:07 9:05 

79 Katie Haley-Roebuck B10/R2 6:58 8:17 8:13 12:08 7:16 Retired - SS6

80 Bernie McLean B11 6:27 6:37 6:39 9:13 Alternator - Service TC4B

81 Kevin Metcalfe B12 5:18 6:03 6:02 9:09 Overheated - after SS4

82 Steve Deeley B10/R2 5:36 6:30 7:24 9:04 5:33 6:12 6:02 9:00 

83 Douglas Utting B10/R2 5:39 6:11 6:18 8:44 5:23 6:08 6:26 8:53 

84 James Gratton-Smith B11 5:28 6:01 6:12 8:39 5:14 5:53 6:06 12:54 

85 Ron Hall NR4 5:41 6:19 6:37 9:16 5:50 6:28 6:38 9:36 

87 Rob Aslett B13 5:41 6:14 6:35 9:04 5:50 6:21 6:40 9:25 

88 Paul Bonas B13 5:35 5:58 6:09 8:26 5:12 5:45 5:57 8:29 

90 Tom Delaney B13 4:51 5:32 Head gasket after SS2

91 Ian Linford B13 6:25 Bottom end - finish of SS1

92 Bob Morris B13 5:42 6:20 6:32 8:58 5:33 6:17 6:30 9:05 

94 Keith Gapper B13 5:50 6:27 6:34 8:50 5:28 6:17 6:25 9:23 

95 Lee Burgess B13 5:20 5:51 6:04 8:38 5:21 5:43 6:02 8:38 

201 Dave Brick 1400S 4:57 5:28 5:53 8:10 4:54 5:23 5:42 8:09 

202 Chris Powell 1400S 5:08 5:25 5:43 8:05 4:53 5:20 5:36 7:58 

203 Kieran Darrington 1400S 5:19 5:43 6:07 8:33 5:15 5:43 6:02 8:27 

204 Richard Cole 1400S 5:34 6:12 6:25 8:42 5:23 5:58 6:06 9:13 

205 Perry Gardener 1400C 5:23 5:50 6:01 8:43 Engine - SS5

206 Stuart Spyer 1400S 5:27 5:59 6:16 8:59 5:23 6:04 6:16 9:58 

207 Steve Black 1400S 5:18 5:43 6:06 8:23 5:03 5:40 Engine broken after SS6

208 Tommi Meadows 1400S 5:18 5:42 6:05 8:29 5:08 5:48 5:54 8:42 

209 Baz Jordan H1/2 5:08 5:41 6:00 8:17 5:01 5:37 5:53 8:15 

210 Clive Anstey 1400S 5:25 6:02 6:23 8:47 5:24 6:01 6:06 8:40 

211 Rex Ireland H1/2 5:19 5:44 6:04 8:29 5:06 5:42 6:01 8:27 

212 Joe Evett 1400C 5:25 5:58 6:10 8:45 5:15 5:48 5:58 8:59 

213 Nigel Jenkins 1400S 5:29 5:56 6:03 8:27 5:15 5:52 6:02 8:27 

214 Paul Holmes H1/2 5:41 6:18 6:35 8:59 5:36 6:07 6:20 9:12 

216 Robert Rook H1/2 5:35 6:06 6:37 OTL at TC4

217 Pete Gorst 1400S 5:40 6:32 6:11 8:41 5:09 5:48 Stopped - SS7

218 James Dunkley 1400C 5:45 6:27 6:43 9:19 5:46 6:20 6:21 8:42 

220 Freddy Brick 1400S 5:26 5:52 6:07 8:39 5:16 5:48 Suspension problem - SS7

221 Sam Johnson RF1.4 5:45 6:23 6:38 9:12 5:35 6:25 6:33 9:39 

222 Mark Cox RF1.4 6:03 6:30 7:04 9:34 Clutch - after SS5

223 David Auden H1/2 6:05 6:46 7:07 9:52 5:58 6:48 6:56 9:54 

224 Guy Butler RF2.0 6:06 6:36 6:57 9:21 5:42 6:27 6:35 9:43 

225 Matthew Baddeley RF2.0 Fuel leak - Start SS1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Llyn Login 1

SS 2

Route 60 1

SS 3
Halfway 1

SS 4

Crychan 1

SS 5
Llyn Login 2

SS 6

Route 60 2

SS 7
Halfway 2

SS 8

Crychan 2

Penalties

226 Anthony Galliers Pratt H1/2 6:06 6:50 7:06 9:36 6:13 6:46 6:57 9:33 

227 Richard Ingleby RF2.0 5:53 6:34 6:38 9:09 5:36 6:28 6:31 8:57 Retired

228 Steffan Williams RF1.4 5:56 Went off - SS2

229 Ken Davies H1/2 6:01 6:35 6:45 9:21 5:44 6:22 6:37 15:00 

230 Emma Morrison RF1.6 Snapped wishbone - SS1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.4

1 221 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 1 Seat Arosa 0:56:10 0:56:10

Class RF2.0

1 224 Guy Butler/Jamie Mactavish RF2.0 2 Toyota Corolla 0:57:27 0:57:27

Class 1400S

1 202 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:08 0:48:08

2 201 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:36 0:48:36 0:28 

3 208 Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S 3 Ford Ka 0:51:06 0:51:06 2:58 

4 203 Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:09 0:51:09 3:01 

5 213 Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 0:51:31 3:23 

6 210 Clive Anstey/Tim Currie 1400S 7 Proton Satria 0:52:48 0:52:48 4:40 

7 204 Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:33 0:53:33 5:25 

8 206 Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:22 0:54:22 6:14 

Class 1400C

1 212 Joe Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:52:18 0:52:18

2 218 James Dunkley/Colin Jenkins 1400C 10 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:23 0:55:23 3:05 

Class H1/2

1 209 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 2 Hillman Avenger 0:49:52 0:49:52

2 211 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 6 Ford Escort 0:50:52 0:50:52 1:00 

3 214 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Bessley H1/2 8 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:54:48 0:54:48 4:56 

4 226 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell H1/2 9 Porsche 911 0:59:07 0:59:07 9:15 

5 223 David Auden/Chris Row H1/2 10 MGB Roadster 0:59:26 0:59:26 9:34 

6 229 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 11 Volvo Amazon 1:02:25 1:02:25 12:33 

Class H3

1 42 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:54 0:48:54

2 37 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:20 0:50:20 1:26 

3 46 Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:23 0:50:23 1:29 

4 73 Nev Jones/Rhys Stoneman H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:43 0:50:43 1:49 

5 69 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 7 Fiat 131 0:52:12 0:52:12 3:18 

Class N3

1 51 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:09 0:49:09

2 61 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:01 0:50:01 0:52 

3 62 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 16 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:58 0:53:58 4:49 

Class NR4

1 15 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:24 0:45:24

2 22 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 12 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:18 0:46:18 0:54 

3 20 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 13 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:38 0:46:38 1:14 

4 23 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan NR4 17 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:48:03 0:48:03 2:39 

5 25 Jon Ross/Martin Auskerin NR4 19 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44 0:49:44 4:20 

6 11 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 21 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:50:36 0:50:36 5:12 

7 85 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 29 Subaru Impreza 0:56:25 0:56:25 11:01 

Class B10/R2

1 33 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 0:47:51

2 63 Sam Bilham/Graham Wild B10/R2 4 Ford Fiesta 0:48:46 0:48:46 0:55 

3 36 Ben Cree/Richard Shores B10/R2 10 Peugeot 205GTI 0:51:50 0:51:50 3:59 

4 70 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen B10/R2 12 Suzuki Swift 0:52:00 0:52:00 4:09 

5 60 Roger Nevitt/Max Freeman B10/R2 13 Ford Fiesta 0:52:51 0:52:51 5:00 

6 71 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10/R2 14 Peugeot 306RWD 0:53:11 0:53:11 5:20 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B10/R2 (Continued)

7 83 Douglas Utting/Sam Jackson B10/R2 15 Volkswagen Polo 0:53:42 0:53:42 5:51 

8 64 Alan Thompson/Christopher Thompson B10/R2 17 Hillman Avenger 0:54:02 0:54:02 6:11 

9 82 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10/R2 18 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:55:21 0:55:21 7:30 

10 66 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt B10/R2 19 Honda Civic EG6 0:55:43 0:55:43 7:52 

Class B11

1 38 Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 1 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:18 0:47:18

2 84 James Gratton-Smith/Arwel Jenkins B11 20 Ford Escort 0:56:27 0:56:27 9:09 

3 72 Richard Spink/Graham Willcock B11 21 Ford Escort 0:51:13 6:00 0:57:13 9:55 

Class B12

1 39 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:44 0:48:44

2 49 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 6 BMW Compact 0:49:28 0:49:28 0:44 

3 54 Damian Pratts/Jonny 'Tad' Evans B12 7 Ford Escort 0:49:55 0:49:55 1:11 

4 50 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick B12 9 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 2:41 

5 77 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 11 BMW E30 0:51:52 0:51:52 3:08 

Class B13

1 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 7 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:45:15 0:45:15

2 26 Keith Parry/Eryl Evans B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:45:42 0:45:42 0:27 

3 28 Ian Bainbridge/Giles Dykes B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:45:50 0:10 0:46:00 0:45 

4 17 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 14 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:10 0:47:10 1:55 

5 27 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:47:20 0:47:20 2:05 

6 24 Gary Cooper/Jon Riley B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:47:49 0:47:49 2:34 

7 29 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 18 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:21 0:48:21 3:06 

8 58 Iwan Evans/Sion Williams B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:12 

9 88 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:51:31 0:51:31 6:16 

10 95 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 23 Subaru Impreza RA 0:51:37 0:51:37 6:22 

11 41 John Bainbridge/StJohn Dykes B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:52:22 0:52:22 7:07 

12 57 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 25 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:52 0:54:52 9:37 

13 92 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 26 Subaru Impreza 0:54:57 0:54:57 9:42 

14 94 Keith Gapper/Glenn Mercer B13 27 Subaru Impeza 0:55:14 0:55:14 9:59 

15 87 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 28 Subaru Impreza 0:55:50 0:55:50 10:35 

Class B14

1 3 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:42:09 0:42:09

2 5 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:43:07 0:58 

3 8 Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:48 0:43:48 1:39 

4 2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 4 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 1:47 

5 9 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:08 0:44:08 1:59 

6 6 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:44:31 0:44:31 2:22 

7 18 Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 9 Ford Fiesta 0:45:31 0:45:31 3:22 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

28 Ian Bainbridge/Giles Dykes B13 MC1 Late at MC1 0:10 0:10 

45 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 TC7 Early at  TC7 10:00 10:00 

72 Richard Spink/Graham Willcock B11 TC4 Early at  TC4 6:00 6:00 

217 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S TC2 Early at  TC2 3:00 3:00 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

40 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

1 Tom Cave/James Morgan B13 Mitsubishi Mirage MC2 Disqualified - G5.3

7 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 4 Rolled - SS4

10 Martin Cairns/Gary Mcelhinney B14 Ford Fiesta WRC MC2 Did not visit MC2 (went for ferry)

14 Layton Waters/Tudor Jenkins B13 Proton Satria Stage 1 Differential - Start SS1

19 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 7 Ball joint - SS7

21 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams B13 Škoda Fabia vRS TC5 Fuel tank leak after service

31 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 7 Went off - SS7

32 Owen McMacKin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort TC7 Stage Max SS6 so retired

35 Gavin Edwards/Caron Tomlinon B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Lost brakes after SS1

40 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR MC2 Retired after SS8

43 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 BMW 325 TC4B Cracked sump - Service TC4B

44 Andy Turner/Steve Harris B12 Subaru Impreza RWD Stage 2 Mechanical - SS2

45 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 Ford Escort Mk1 TC4 OTL

47 Andrew Stokes/Siobhan Pugh H3 Ford Escort Mk1 TC4B Co-driver malfunction - Service

48 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort Mk2 TC8 OTL

53 Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander Stage 7 Driveline failure - SS7

55 Kalvin Green/Osian Owen N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC8 Fuel pump after SS7

56 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC7 Retired after SS6

59 Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 8 Went off - SS8

65 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 2 Driveshaft - SS2

67 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 8 Stopped - SS8

68 Martin Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 Ford Fiesta Stage 4 Driveshaft - SS4

74 Terry Brown/Den Golding H3 Ford Escort TC4A Puncture SS4 damaged rear caliper

75 Graham Waite/Gill Cotton B10/R2 Toyota Corolla TC7 Brake problems after SS6

76 Will Graham/Steven Davey B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 TC4 Fire after SS3

79 Katie Haley-Roebuck/Eddie Gale B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 6 Retired - SS6

80 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise TC4B Alternator - Service TC4B

81 Kevin Metcalfe/Lewis Griffiths B12 BMW E30 TC4A Overheated - after SS4

90 Tom Delaney/Matt Walk B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 TC3 Head gasket after SS2

91 Ian Linford/Ryan Griffiths B13 Land Rover Freelander TC2 Bottom end - finish of SS1

205 Perry Gardener/Steve Link 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stage 5 Engine - SS5

207 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift TC7 Engine broken after SS6

216 Robert Rook/Mark Casey H1/2 Ford Escort Twin Cam TC4 OTL at TC4

217 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stage 7 Stopped - SS7

220 Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 7 Suspension problem - SS7

222 Mark Cox/Clive Jones RF1.4 VW Lupo TC6 Clutch - after SS5

225 Matthew Baddeley/Yan Griffiths RF2.0 Toyota Corolla SS1 Fuel leak - Start SS1

227 Richard Ingleby/Alex Booth RF2.0 MG ZR MC2 Electrical after SS8

228 Steffan Williams/Claire Williams RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stage 2 Went off - SS2

230 Emma Morrison/Jon Quintrell RF1.6 Volkswagen Lupo GTi Stage 1 Snapped wishbone - SS1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Llyn Login 1

Fastest 68.98mph

Length 5.02 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cave 4:22 
8 Young 4:24 
3 Edwards 4:25 
2 Petch 4:30 
5 Francis 4:31 
7 Kakad 4:32 
9 England 4:36 
15 Thompson 4:38 
6= Payne 4:39 

12= Joel 4:39 

SS 2 Route 60 1

Fastest 64.42mph

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Edwards 4:45 
1 Cave 4:50 
5 Francis 4:54 
2 Petch 4:55 

7= Kakad 4:59 
9= England 4:59 
6 Payne 5:02 
15 Thompson 5:04 
12 Joel 5:08 
18 Simpson 5:11 

SS 3 Halfway 1

Fastest 60.91mph

Length 5.11 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Edwards 5:02 
1 Cave 5:05 
5 Francis 5:09 
9 England 5:15 

2= Petch 5:17 
7= Kakad 5:17 
8 Young 5:18 
6 Payne 5:19 
19 Davies 5:24 
12 Joel 5:25 

SS 4 Crychan 1

Fastest 61.85mph

Length 7.25 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cave 7:02 
5 Francis 7:08 
3 Edwards 7:09 
8 Young 7:15 
9 England 7:16 
26 Parry 7:24 
6= Payne 7:27 

19= Davies 7:27 
18 Simpson 7:30 
15 Thompson 7:32 

SS 5 Llyn Login 2

Fastest 70.05mph

Length 5.02 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Cave 4:18 
3= Edwards 4:18 
5 Francis 4:22 
8 Young 4:23 
2 Petch 4:25 
9 England 4:26 
6 Payne 4:32 
12 Joel 4:33 
15 Thompson 4:34 
19 Davies 4:35 

SS 6 Route 60 2

Fastest 66.28mph

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Edwards 4:37 
1 Cave 4:45 
5 Francis 4:52 
8 Young 4:54 
2 Petch 4:56 

6= Payne 4:57 
9= England 4:57 
19 Davies 5:03 
15 Thompson 5:06 
12 Joel 5:09 

SS 7 Halfway 2

Fastest 61.94mph

Length 5.11 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Edwards 4:57 
1 Cave 5:03 
5 Francis 5:07 

8= Young 5:08 
9= England 5:08 
2 Petch 5:09 
6 Payne 5:15 
12 Joel 5:20 
18 Simpson 5:23 
11= Naylor 5:24 

SS 8 Crychan 2

Fastest 62.74mph

Length 7.25 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Edwards 6:56 
1 Cave 6:58 
5 Francis 7:04 
2 Petch 7:08 
8 Young 7:09 
6 Payne 7:20 
12 Joel 7:24 
18 Simpson 7:28 
26 Parry 7:30 
9 England 7:31 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Llyn Login 1

Gravel

Length 5.02 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Cave 0:04:22
8 Young 0:04:24
3 Edwards 0:04:25
2 Petch 0:04:30
5 Francis 0:04:31
7 Kakad 0:04:32
9 England 0:04:36
15 Thompson 0:04:38
6= Payne 0:04:39

12= Joel 0:04:39

SS 2 Route 60 1

Gravel

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Edwards 0:09:10
1 Cave 0:09:12
2 Petch 0:09:25
5 Francis 0:09:25
7 Kakad 0:09:31
9 England 0:09:35
8 Young 0:09:41
6 Payne 0:09:41
15 Thompson 0:09:42
12 Joel 0:09:47

SS 3 Halfway 1

Gravel

Length 5.11 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Edwards 0:14:12
1 Cave 0:14:17
5 Francis 0:14:34
2 Petch 0:14:42
7 Kakad 0:14:48
9 England 0:14:50
8 Young 0:14:59
6 Payne 0:15:00
12 Joel 0:15:12
15 Thompson 0:15:16

SS 4 Crychan 1

Gravel

Length 7.25 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Cave 0:21:19
3 Edwards 0:21:21
5 Francis 0:21:42
9 England 0:22:06
8 Young 0:22:14
2 Petch 0:22:18
6 Payne 0:22:27
19 Davies 0:22:44
15 Thompson 0:22:48
12 Joel 0:22:49

SS 5 Llyn Login 2

Gravel

Length 5.02 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Cave 0:25:37
3 Edwards 0:25:39
5 Francis 0:26:04
9 England 0:26:32
8 Young 0:26:37
2 Petch 0:26:43
6 Payne 0:26:59
19 Davies 0:27:19
15 Thompson 0:27:22
12 Joel 0:27:22

SS 6 Route 60 2

Gravel

Length 5.10 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Edwards 0:30:16
1 Cave 0:30:22
5 Francis 0:30:56
9 England 0:31:29
8 Young 0:31:31
2 Petch 0:31:39
6 Payne 0:31:56
19 Davies 0:32:22
15 Thompson 0:32:28
12 Joel 0:32:31

SS 7 Halfway 2

Gravel

Length 5.11 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Edwards 0:35:13
1 Cave 0:35:25
5 Francis 0:36:03
9 England 0:36:37
8 Young 0:36:39
2 Petch 0:36:48
6 Payne 0:37:11
12 Joel 0:37:51
15 Thompson 0:37:52
18 Simpson 0:38:03

SS 8 Crychan 2

Gravel

Length 7.25 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Edwards 0:42:09
5 Francis 0:43:07
8 Young 0:43:48
2 Petch 0:43:56
9 England 0:44:08
6 Payne 0:44:31
12 Joel 0:45:15
15 Thompson 0:45:24
18 Simpson 0:45:31
26 Parry 0:45:42
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Matt Edwards 6 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Tom Cave 3 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Luke Francis - 1 6 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
8 Rory Young - 1 - 4 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -
2 Stephen Petch - - - 3 3 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
9 Martyn England - - - 2 2 2 1 - - 1 - - - - -
7 Sacha Kakad - - - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
6 Charles Payne - - - - - 2 4 1 1 - - - - - -
26 Keith Parry - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 2
12 Ian Joel - - - - - - 1 2 2 2 - - - 1 -
19 Dylan Davies - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - -
15 Russ Thompson - - - - - - - 2 2 2 1 - - - -
18 Stephen Simpson - - - - - - - 1 2 1 2 1 - - -
11 Pat Naylor - - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 - 1 -
28 Ian Bainbridge - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 2 2 -
20 Wug Utting - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
22 Scott Faulkner - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 1
10 Martin Cairns - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
27 Paul Walker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
17 Matthew Hirst - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 3 3 1 1= 3 3 31
8 1 1 5 3= 1 1 12
3 5 5 3 5 5 5 53
2 2 9 8 8 8 8= 24
5 7= 2= 9 2 2 9= 85
7 9= 7= 26 9 6= 2 66
9 6 8 6= 6 9= 6 127
15 15 6 19= 12 19 12 188
6= 12 19 18 15 15 18 269

12= 18 12 15 19 12 11= 910
28 19 18 11= 28 18= 15= 1511
11= 28 11 28= 18 26= 26 11=12
19= 20 26= 2 22 22= 22 20=13
22 8 28= 10= 11= 28= 28 2814
26 26= 22 12= 26= 27 17 1015
18 27= 15 20= 17 17= 27 17=16
38 17= 20 22= 10 20= 20 22=17
24 22= 10 17 38 11 10 2718

10= 38= 33 38 32 38= 33= 24=19
39= 10= 38 21 24 202= 202= 38=20
90= 24= 32 27 20 10 24 2321
21= 74= 24 23 39 33 38= 29=22
65= 23= 27= 29 27= 201 63= 202=23
17= 202= 202= 33= 33= 63 29= 4224
27= 201 21= 39= 51= 23 201= 3325
32= 21= 23= 42 29= 29 23 6326
33= 29= 40= 31 31= 24= 51 51=27
23 31= 46= 63 202= 39= 42 73=28

20= 33= 63= 24 201 56= 39= 201=29
49= 39= 31 32 56 31= 40= 25=30
201 46= 42= 46 49 49= 46= 37=31
25 90= 74= 40= 63 51= 55= 20932
46 25= 29 202= 23= 46= 73 40=33

29= 49= 39= 49 42= 209= 209 54=34
31= 32 51= 201 46= 55 54= 3935
42= 42= 25= 56= 40 42= 208= 4936
51= 43= 43= 61= 25= 54= 25= 6137
44= 40= 54= 51= 209= 25= 58= 7238
74= 73= 55= 54= 58 207= 59 203=39
40= 63 201= 37 54= 61 61= 211=40
43= 51= 17= 43 61= 37= 88= 213=41
50= 209= 56= 58= 207= 211= 212 5842
56= 56= 73= 209= 55 58= 49 8843
61= 208= 47 53 211 95= 37= 7044
47= 203= 53= 55 53= 203= 211= 3645
202= 207= 61= 47 77= 40= 70= 9546
209= 47= 37 207 208= 53= 82= 5047
54= 211= 59 62 217 62= 95= 48=48
58= 37= 77= 41 48= 88= 203= 210=49
55 55= 209= 72= 70= 73 213= 6050
63 77= 76= 88= 37= 208= 72 208=51

37= 54= 205= 69= 62= 212= 36 218=52
77= 58= 49= 213= 72= 217= 69 6953
72 61= 81= 25 69= 220= 84= 7154

36= 50 36= 208= 88= 41= 204= 6455
59= 62 50= 211= 59= 48= 210= 8356
76= 59 213= 50 84= 59= 77 41=57
81= 69= 72= 70 203= 213 60 227=58
207= 76= 95= 36= 212= 72= 41= 21259
208= 205= 211= 67= 213= 84= 50= 8260
48= 48= 67= 59= 36= 50= 48 5761
203= 95= 208= 203= 50= 77= 71 77=62

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

211= 220 41= 77 220= 204 64 92=63
70= 41 58= 95 73 210 206 21464
73= 53= 207= 48= 95 36= 67 20465
95= 72= 203= 84= 83= 71= 214 6666
67 213 220= 220= 204= 206 218 9467
62 67 48= 60= 206= 60= 94 8768

205 88= 88= 71= 60= 67= 83 6269
53= 212= 212 217= 210= 64= 62= 46=70
69= 206 69= 204 41 214= 92= 226=71
210= 71 70= 205 67= 83 57= 8572
212= 84 217= 83 71= 82 227= 22173
220 36= 60= 73= 94 57 221 22474
206 68= 84= 212= 64 70 66 22375
84 70= 68= 64 82= 92= 224 20676

213 210= 206= 210 92= 94= 229 4577
71 81 83 94 75 69 85 8478
68 60 210 92 57= 218 87 22979

204 216 204 57= 221= 87 22380
60= 83 75 206= 214= 229 22681
64= 204 71 214= 227= 221 4582
88= 57 92 66= 224 6683
216= 87 57= 82= 229 22484
41= 66 94= 87= 66 85=85
82= 214 64= 81= 218 227=86
83 85 66= 227= 85= 22687

217 92 87= 221 87= 22388
85= 64= 214= 80 223 4589
87= 221= 85= 85 226 7590
214= 75 216= 218 45 3291
75= 94= 221= 75= 7992
92= 218= 227= 224=93
57 82= 80 229=94

218= 222= 218 22295
221= 217 229 7496

66 227 224 22697
94 229 222 22398

227 224 226 4599
228 80 223 79100
229 223 82101
222 226 62102
223 45 45103

224= 79 79104
226= 11105

91106
80107
35108
45109
79110
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 14th July 2018

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 3 3 1 1 3 3 31
8 1 1 3 3 1 1 52
3 2 5 5 5 5 5 83
2 5 2 9 9 9 9 24
5 7 7 8 8 8 8 95
7 9 9 2 2 2 2 66
9 8 8 6 6 6 6 127
15 6 6 19 19 19 12 158
6= 15 12 15 15 15 15 189

12= 12 15 12 12 12 18 2610
28 19 19 18 18 18 26 2811
11= 28 18 28 26 26 28 2212
19= 18 28 26 28 28 22 2013
22 22 26 22 22 22 20 1714
26 26 22 20 10 20 10 3815
18 38 20 10 20 10 38 2716
38 20 38 38 38 38 17 2417
24 24 10 27 17 17 27 3318

10= 10 24 21 27 27 33 2319
39= 27 27 17 24 33 24 20220
90= 17 33 24 33 24 23 2921
21= 23 23 33 23 23 202 20122
65= 21 21 23 32 202 29 3923
17= 39= 32 39 39 39 39 6324
27= 90= 17 32 29 29 201 4225
32= 33 39 29 31 201 63 5126
33= 201 202 31 202 31 46 4927
23 74 201 202 201 46 42 2528

20= 32 74 46 46 63 51 20929
49= 49 46 201 42 42 49 5430
201 29 31 42 49 49 40 6131
25 31 29 40 40 51 25 3732
46 25 25 49 63 40 209 4633

29= 46 42 63 51 56 54 5834
31= 202 49 51 56 25 61 1135
42= 42 40 43 25 61 55 7336
51= 51 51 56 61 209 58 21137
44= 43 43 25 54 54 37 20838
74= 40 63 61 209 55 208 20339
40= 56 56 54 55 58 211 5040
43= 209 47 209 58 37 73 21341
50= 50 61 47 37 207 59 8842
56= 61 209 55 207 211 203 9543
61= 47 54 37 53 53 50 3644
47= 63 55 58 50 208 77 7745
202= 54= 73 50 208 50 95 7046
209= 58= 50 207 211 77 88 6947
54= 55 37 53 77 203 11 21248
58= 73 77 208 59 59 213 4149
55 208 58 211 73 73 48 21050
63 37= 208 77 203 95 36 6051

37= 77= 59 59 69 48 212 7152
77= 207 207 73 48 213 41 20453
72 203 211 203 213 88 69 8354

36= 211 76 69 36 220 70 6255
59= 59 203 74 95 36 84 6456
76= 76 205 95 70 41 67 20657
81= 48 53 36 220 212 210 21458
207= 62 72 67 88 69 60 5759
208= 72 95 213 67 84 204 9260
48= 95 48 205 41 70 206 9461

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

203= 205 36 48 212 67 71 8262
211= 69 81 41 84 11 62 21863
70= 67 67 70 60 62 83 6664
73= 53 69 220 210 210 64 8765
95= 220 220 88 206 60 214 22166
67 36 213 212 71 206 57 8567
62 81 70 84 62 71 94 8468

205 70 212 81 83 204 92 7269
53= 212 41 60 204 83 82 22470
69= 213 84 210 11 64 87 22671
210= 206 206 206 64 32 66 22372
212= 210 88 71 92 214 221 22973
220 84 68 83 57 57 21874
206 41 210 204 214 92 8575
84 71 60 62 94 94 22776

213 68 71 64 87 87 22977
71 88 83 57 66 66 22478
68 60 204 92 75 221 7279

204 216 216 214 221 85 22380
60= 204 87 87 85 227 22681
64= 83 57 11 227 8282
88= 87 64 94 218 21883
216= 57 214 66 82 22984
41= 64 92 85 229 21785
82= 214 75 75 224 22486
83 85 85 221 217 7587

217 92 66 218 223 22388
85= 66 62 227 226 22689
87= 82 221 82 72 7290
214= 75 94 229 7991
75= 221 218 8092
92= 218 227 22493
57 94 229 22294

218= 227 82 22695
221= 222 222 22396

66 229 224 21797
94 224 80 7298

227 223 223 7999
228 226 226100
229 80 11101
222 45 217102
223 11 45103

224= 217 79104
226= 79105

91106
80107
35108
45109
79110
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